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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S THIRD SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY (NOS. 17-18) has been served by 

electronic mail to James Beasley and J. Jeffry Wahlen, P.O. Box 391, Tallahassee, Florida 

32302, jbeasley@ausley.com, jwahlen@ausley.com and to the following this 10th day of 

September, 2019: 

Maria Jose Moncada/ Joel T. Baker 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Blvd. (LAW/JB) 
Juno Beach, FL  33408 
Maria.Moncada@fpl.com 
Joel.baker@fpl.com  

Ken Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1858 
Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com 
 

  
Schef Wright 
John Lavia  
Gardner, Bist, Bowden, et al 
1300 Thomaswood Dr 
Tallahassee, FL 32308-7914 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
 

Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

  
J.R. Kelly/Patricia A. Christensen 
S. Morse/ T. David 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
Morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 
David.tad@leg.state.fl.us  
 

Matthew R. Bernier, Esq. 
Duke Energy Florida  
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
 
Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy Florida 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 
Diane.triplett@duke-energy.com 
  

  

mailto:jbeasley@ausley.com
mailto:jwahlen@ausley.com
mailto:Maria.Moncada@fpl.com
mailto:Joel.baker@fpl.com
mailto:Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com
mailto:schef@gbwlegal.com
mailto:jlavia@gbwlegal.com
mailto:regdept@tecoenergy.com
mailto:Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
mailto:Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
mailto:Morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us
mailto:David.tad@leg.state.fl.us
mailto:matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com
mailto:Diane.triplett@duke-energy.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20190001-EI 
PAGE 2 
 
 

 

James W. Brew/Laura A. Wynn 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
law@smxblaw.com 
 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com  
 

  
Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 

Mike Cassel 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
1750 S. 14th Street, Suite 200 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 
mcassel@fpuc.com 

  
Steven R. Griffin 
Beggs & Lane 
Post Office Box 12950 
Pensacola, Florida  32591-2950 
srg@beggslane.com 
 

Holly Henderson/ Lisa Roddy 
Gulf Power Company 
215 S. Monroe St., Suite 618 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
Holly.henderson@nexteraenergy.com  
Lisa.roddy@nextereaenergy.com 
 

  
Russell A. Badders  
Shane Boyett 
Gulf Power Company  
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL  32520 
Russell.badders@nexteraenergy.com 
Charles.boyett@nexteraenergy.com 
 

 

 

/s/ Suzanne S. Brownless  
SUZANNE S. BROWNLESS 
Special Counsel, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us.  
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	STAFF'S third SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
	TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY (NOS. 17 - 18)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	Questions 17-18 and subparts pertain to the Company’s 2020 projections, as filed on September 3, 2019, in Docket No. 20190001-EI. Please refer to Schedule E12, Document No. 1, Page 4 of 4 of Exhibit PAR-3, and to the line(s) identified in each question.
	17. On Document No. 1, Page 4 of 4, a double asterisk (**) is noted to indicate that a three year notification is required to terminate the long term SEMINOLE ELECTRIC  contract.
	a. What is the current term of TECO’s agreement with SEMINOLE ELECTRIC?
	b. Is the provision for the three-year notification applicable to either party, or only applicable to TECO? Please explain your response.
	c. Has either party executed the three-year notification upon the other party? If so, please indicate the date(s)?

	18. Schedule E12 indicates that the 12-month sum of projected capacity costs for 2020 ($560,376) is derived from 2 sources.
	a. Please provide additional information about the “Seminole Electric – D” portion of this total.
	b. Please provide additional information about the “Various Market Based” portion of this total.
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